

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	859-	-2022	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/9/2	2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	9/19/2022				Final action:	9/19/2022	
Enactment date:	9/19/2022				Enactment #:		
Effective date:	9/22	2/2022					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 123.09 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 69-17, passed January 30, 2017, to change the name of the Office of Quality Control and Performance Management to the Office of Urban Analytics and Innovation.						
Sponsors:	Justin M. Bibb						
Indexes:	CODIFIED ORDINANCES, OFFICE OF QUALITY CONTROL AND PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF URBAN ANALYTICS AND INNOVATION						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 859-2022-Amend 123.09, Office of Quality Control, 2. BoC Res. No. 420-22 - concur with Ord. No. 859-2022						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
9/19/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		ap	proved	Pass
9/12/2022	1	1 City Council read and referred to administrative review					,